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Inmate Name Intake Date/Time Release Date/Time Race Sex City Bond Amount

AMMONS, ANTONIO CEDARIUS 01/02/2026 02:59 01/02/2026 15:55 B M BOLIVAR 5000.00

Agency: BOLIVAR POLICE DEPT
Classification: PRETRIAL MISDEMEANOR
Arrest Location: 522 RUBY LN
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

39-13-111   DOMESTIC ASSAULT

ANDERSON, RODARIOUS SHERVON 01/02/2026 19:03 01/04/2026 19:00 B M TOONE 0.00

Agency: Not Specified
Classification: CONVICTED MISDEMEANANT
Arrest Location: LOBBY
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

SERVE TIME   SERVING TIME

BOONE, KIMBERLY REED 01/07/2026 10:30 01/07/2026 10:45 W F SAULSBURY 0.00

Agency: HICKORY VALLEY POLICE DEPARTMENT
Classification: Not Specified
Arrest Location:  
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

55-50-504 01/16/2026 08:30  DRIV ON REV/SUS/CAN DL
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Inmate Name Intake Date/Time Release Date/Time Race Sex City Bond Amount

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

55-12-139 01/16/2026 08:30  NO INSURANCE

55-4-105 01/16/2026 08:30  VIOLATION REG LAW-EXPIRATION

BREWER, ZACHERY EARL 01/07/2026 14:55 01/07/2026 15:20 B M JACKSON 0.00

Agency: BOLIVAR POLICE DEPT
Classification: Not Specified
Arrest Location:  
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

55-50-504 01/16/2026 08:30  DRIV ON REV/SUS/CAN DL

55-8-152 01/16/2026 08:30  SPEEDING

COLE, TATYANA ALIYAH 01/01/2026 02:20 01/01/2026 16:16 B F WHITEVILLE 5000.00

Agency: HARDEMAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Classification: PRETRIAL MISDEMEANOR
Arrest Location:  
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

55-10-401 01/23/2026 08:30  DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE

CRISP, BRANDON TYREL 01/03/2026 22:54 01/04/2026 18:10 B M JACKSON 10000.00

Agency: Not Specified
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Classification: PRETRIAL MISDEMEANOR
Arrest Location: NORTH MAIN ST
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

55-10-401 01/23/2026 08:30  DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE

55-12-139 01/23/2026 08:30  NO INSURANCE

39-16-602 01/23/2026 08:30  RESISTING STOP,FRISK,HALT,ARREST/SEARCH

55-8-152 01/23/2026 08:30  SPEEDING

55-10-406 01/23/2026 08:30  VIOLATION IMPLIED CONSENT LAW

DENNIS, LATAYSHA TIERRA 01/08/2026 11:48  B F WHITEVILLE 0.00

Agency: HARDEMAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Classification: PRETRIAL FELON (INCL VIO PROB CIR)
Arrest Location:  
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

OTHER   SEE NARRATIVE

DEPRIEST, EREON CHARCELL DESHUN 01/07/2026 17:32 01/08/2026 18:34 B M BOLIVAR 0.00

Agency: Not Specified
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Inmate Name Intake Date/Time Release Date/Time Race Sex City Bond Amount

Classification: Not Specified
Arrest Location: MADISON COUNTY JAIL
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

OTHER 01/08/2026 08:30  SEE NARRATIVE

HAMILTON, TERRECUS PHILDALE 01/08/2026 18:08  B M JACKSON 0.00

Agency: Not Specified
Classification: CONVICTED FELON TDOC
Arrest Location: FRONT LOBBY
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

SERVE TIME   SERVING TIME

HARRIS, DENNIS RAY 01/08/2026 13:58  B M BOLIVAR 0.00

Agency: HARDEMAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Classification: PRETRIAL FELON (INCL VIO PROB CIR)
Arrest Location: 6440 MECKLINGBURG DRIVE
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

OTHER   SEE NARRATIVE

HOLCOMB, MICHELLE NMN 01/07/2026 19:03  B F SOMERVILLE 5000.00
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Agency: Not Specified
Classification: PRETRIAL FELON (INCL VIO PROB CIR)
Arrest Location: FAYETTE CO
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

92-23-006 03/12/2026 08:30  VIOLATION OF PROBATION (CIRCUIT)

HOWARD, AUSTIN SHANE 01/08/2026 08:58 01/08/2026 09:59 W M FAULKNER 10000.00

Agency: HARDEMAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Classification: PRETRIAL FELON (INCL VIO PROB CIR)
Arrest Location:  
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

39-13-212 04/01/2026 08:30  CRIMINAL NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE

39-17-1307 04/01/2026 08:30  UNLAWFUL CARRY OR POSS OF A WEAPON

JOY, CORDARIOUS RAMOND 01/01/2026 23:45 01/02/2026 08:45 B M BOLIVAR 0.00

Agency: Not Specified
Classification: PRETRIAL MISDEMEANOR
Arrest Location: 445 CLIFFVIEW RD
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

33-6-401   EMERGENCY DETENTION

KELLER, WENDI MARIE 01/07/2026 18:22 01/07/2026 18:35 W F BETHEL SPRINGS 0.00
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Agency: BOLIVAR POLICE DEPT
Classification: PRETRIAL MISDEMEANOR
Arrest Location: OREILLY AUTO PANTS
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

55-50-504 01/16/2026 08:30  DRIV ON REV/SUS/CAN DL

55-12-139 01/16/2026 08:30  NO INSURANCE

55-9-402 01/16/2026 08:30  VIOLATION LIGHT LAW

KELLY, LATONIA RENETTIA 01/07/2026 11:57 01/07/2026 12:14 B F BOLIVAR 0.00

Agency: BOLIVAR POLICE DEPT
Classification: Not Specified
Arrest Location:  
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

55-50-504 01/16/2026 08:30  DRIV ON REV/SUS/CAN DL

55-12-139 01/16/2026 08:30  NO INSURANCE

55-8-152 01/16/2026 08:30  SPEEDING

55-4-104 01/16/2026 08:30  VIOLATION OF REGISTRATION

KNOX, TRAY EQUANTA 01/07/2026 19:14  B M BLUE MOUNTAIN 0.00

Agency: MIDDLETON POLICE DEPT
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Inmate Name Intake Date/Time Release Date/Time Race Sex City Bond Amount

Classification: Not Specified
Arrest Location: 125 S @HENDERSON STREET
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

OTHER   SEE NARRATIVE

LAW, BYRON SCOTT 01/07/2026 15:42 01/08/2026 10:12 B M BOLIVAR 5000.00

Agency: HARDEMAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Classification: PRETRIAL MISDEMEANOR
Arrest Location:  
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

39-16-609 01/20/2026 08:30  FAILURE TO APPEAR

LEWIS, JARION RAYSHAWN 01/02/2026 13:27  B M BOLIVAR 1800.00

Agency: HARDEMAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Classification: PRETRIAL MISDEMEANOR
Arrest Location:  
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

40-35-110 01/22/2026 08:30  CONTEMPT OF COURT

MARSHALL, OMARI CORNELIUS 01/02/2026 21:20 01/02/2026 21:55 B M BOLIVAR 2500.00
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Inmate Name Intake Date/Time Release Date/Time Race Sex City Bond Amount

Agency: Not Specified
Classification: PRETRIAL MISDEMEANOR
Arrest Location: SOUTH MAIN ST
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

92-23-005 01/20/2026 08:30  VIOLATION OF PROBATION (GS)

MCBRIDE, LARRY RAY 01/02/2026 13:15  W M MEDON 26750.00

Agency: HARDEMAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Classification: CONVICTED FELON TDOC
Arrest Location: MADISON CO LINE
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

OTHER   SEE NARRATIVE

OTHER   SEE NARRATIVE

OTHER   SEE NARRATIVE

SERVE TIME   SERVING TIME

MCKINNIE, FARRISCA KEUNDRA 01/07/2026 20:15 01/07/2026 20:40 B F BOLIVAR 0.00

Agency: Not Specified
Classification: PRETRIAL MISDEMEANOR
Arrest Location: W MARKET ST
Intake Reason:  
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Inmate Name Intake Date/Time Release Date/Time Race Sex City Bond Amount

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

55-50-504 01/16/2026 08:30  DRIV ON REV/SUS/CAN DL

55-12-139 01/16/2026 08:30  NO INSURANCE

55-9-402 01/16/2026 08:30  VIOLATION LIGHT LAW

MINCEY, JERI LYNN 01/05/2026 12:29 01/05/2026 12:40 W F RICKMAN 0.00

Agency: HARDEMAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Classification: PRETRIAL FELON (INCL VIO PROB CIR)
Arrest Location: CJC COURT
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

92-23-006 01/05/2026 08:30  VIOLATION OF PROBATION (CIRCUIT)

MORGAN, TYKIA KIERRA 01/02/2026 03:49 01/02/2026 15:06 B F BOLIVAR 5000.00

Agency: BOLIVAR POLICE DEPT
Classification: PRETRIAL MISDEMEANOR
Arrest Location: 522 RUBY LN
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

39-13-101 01/20/2026 08:30  ASSAULT

NEEDHAM, CHRISTOPHER RAY 01/05/2026 14:04  W M MEMPHIS 100000.00

Agency: HARDEMAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
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Inmate Name Intake Date/Time Release Date/Time Race Sex City Bond Amount

Classification: PRETRIAL FELON (INCL VIO PROB CIR)
Arrest Location: 85 MAIN ST
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

92-23-006 01/08/2026 08:30  VIOLATION OF PROBATION (CIRCUIT)

PATTERSON, DESMOND OBRIAN 01/06/2026 07:53 01/07/2026 09:15 B M GRAND   JUNCTION 50000.00

Agency: BOLIVAR POLICE DEPT
Classification: PRETRIAL FELON (INCL VIO PROB CIR)
Arrest Location:  
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

39-13-102A 01/06/2026 08:30  DOMESTIC AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

65-21-117 01/27/2026 08:30  INTERFERENCE WITH EMERGENCY CALLS

POLK, LARRY AUNDRICAS 01/05/2026 08:53 01/05/2026 09:05 B M BOLIVAR 0.00

Agency: HARDEMAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Classification: PRETRIAL FELON (INCL VIO PROB CIR)
Arrest Location: CJC FROM TDOC
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

39-13-1003 01/05/2026 08:30  AGGRAVATED BURGLARY
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Inmate Name Intake Date/Time Release Date/Time Race Sex City Bond Amount

PRICE, SHELICO KENTRELL 01/02/2026 14:58  B M WHITEVILLE 2500.00

Agency: BOLIVAR POLICE DEPT
Classification: PRETRIAL MISDEMEANOR
Arrest Location: WEST MARKET STREET
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

39-17-305 01/20/2026 08:30  DISORDERLY CONDUCT (DISTURBING PEACE)

ROBERTSON, MICAYLON TARAJII 01/01/2026 01:54 01/01/2026 17:40 B M BOLIVAR 30000.00

Agency: BOLIVAR POLICE DEPT
Classification: PRETRIAL FELON (INCL VIO PROB CIR)
Arrest Location:  
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

55-10-401 01/23/2026 08:30  DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE

55-8-123 01/23/2026 08:30  DRIVING WITHIN A SINGLE LANE

39-17-417 01/23/2026 08:30  POSS CONT SUBS W/INTENT TO MAN/SEL/DEL

ROBINSON, ANTONIO DEON 01/02/2026 12:48  B M BOLIVAR 750.00

Agency: HARDEMAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Classification: Not Specified
Arrest Location:  
Intake Reason:  
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Inmate Name Intake Date/Time Release Date/Time Race Sex City Bond Amount

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

40-35-110 01/22/2026 08:30  CONTEMPT OF COURT

SIMPSON, HUNTER RAY 01/07/2026 19:39 01/07/2026 19:58 W M BOLIVAR 0.00

Agency: BOLIVAR POLICE DEPT
Classification: PRETRIAL MISDEMEANOR
Arrest Location: WEST MARKET @JACKS
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

55-50-504 01/16/2026 08:30  DRIV ON REV/SUS/CAN DL

IMPROPER TAG 
DISPLAY

01/16/2026 08:30  IMPROPER TAG DISPLAY

55-12-139 01/16/2026 08:30  NO INSURANCE

SPRINGFIELD, BREYUNNA ROSHAY 01/07/2026 21:14  B F BOLIVAR 7500.00

Agency: BOLIVAR POLICE DEPT
Classification: PRETRIAL FELON (INCL VIO PROB CIR)
Arrest Location: WEST MARKET BY WALMART
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

55-9-602 01/23/2026 08:30  CHILD RESTRAINT LAW

55-50-504 01/23/2026 08:30  DRIV ON REV/SUS/CAN DL

55-5-116 01/23/2026 08:30  FALSEFYING-PLATES

55-12-139 01/23/2026 08:30  NO INSURANCE

39-16-602 01/23/2026 08:30  RESISTING STOP,FRISK,HALT,ARREST/SEARCH
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Inmate Name Intake Date/Time Release Date/Time Race Sex City Bond Amount

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

92-23-005 01/23/2026 08:30  VIOLATION OF PROBATION (GS)

55-4-104 01/23/2026 08:30  VIOLATION OF REGISTRATION

WALDROP, CORY LEE 01/08/2026 10:56  W M BETHEL SPRINGS 0.00

Agency: HARDEMAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Classification: PRETRIAL FELON (INCL VIO PROB CIR)
Arrest Location:  
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

39-16-609 03/12/2026 08:30  FAILURE TO APPEAR

WALKER, DAVIAN TRAQUION 01/06/2026 18:29 01/06/2026 18:46 B M HICKORY  VALLEY 0.00

Agency: BOLIVAR POLICE DEPT
Classification: PRETRIAL MISDEMEANOR
Arrest Location: MCNEAL AND SOUTH POLK
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

55-50-504 01/16/2026 08:30  DRIV ON REV/SUS/CAN DL

55-9-402 01/06/2026 08:30  VIOLATION LIGHT LAW

WALLS, TOMEKA TESHONTE 01/05/2026 21:30 01/06/2026 23:55 B F JACKSON 5000.00

Agency: HARDEMAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
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Classification: PRETRIAL FELON (INCL VIO PROB CIR)
Arrest Location: 39 CHINABERRY COVE
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

39-16-609 01/20/2026 08:30  FAILURE TO APPEAR

WILKES, MARQUIA DEVON 01/02/2026 11:23 01/03/2026 13:37 B M BOLIVAR 5000.00

Agency: HARDEMAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Classification: PRETRIAL MISDEMEANOR
Arrest Location: DESOTO CO JAIL
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

39-13-101 01/20/2026 08:30  ASSAULT

WOODS, ANTHONY TONY 01/08/2026 20:55  B M BOLIVAR 0.00

Agency: BOLIVAR POLICE DEPT
Classification: PRETRIAL MISDEMEANOR
Arrest Location: BOLIVAR INN
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

39-13-111 02/03/2026 08:30  DOMESTIC ASSAULT

WOODS, TYRIK TANDARYUS 01/01/2026 02:20 01/02/2026 22:25 B M BOLIVAR 85000.00
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Agency: HARDEMAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Classification: PRETRIAL FELON (INCL VIO PROB CIR)
Arrest Location:  
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

39-14-401B 01/20/2026 08:30  AUTO BURGLARY

39-14-401B 01/20/2026 08:30  AUTO BURGLARY

39-17-417 01/20/2026 08:30  POSS CONT SUBS W/INTENT TO MAN/SEL/DEL

39-17-1305 01/20/2026 08:30  POSS OF FIREARM WHERE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE

39-17-425 01/20/2026 08:30  POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

39-13-103 01/20/2026 08:30  RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT

OTHER   SEE NARRATIVE

39-14-103   THEFT UNDER $1000

WOODS , TYKIDRIA MONASIA 01/02/2026 03:49 01/02/2026 15:50 B F JACKSON 5000.00

Agency: BOLIVAR POLICE DEPT
Classification: PRETRIAL MISDEMEANOR
Arrest Location: 522 RUBY LN
Intake Reason:  

Charge Court Date/Time Statute Code Description 

39-13-111 01/20/2026 08:30  DOMESTIC ASSAULT

Total Inmates: 38


